

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20579/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018
in MATA No. 739/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

SUNILDAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMYA SUNILDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107066/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25553/2018 (XI-A)

(IA No.106053/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.106054/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that in
view of the various litigations between the parties, once
respondents appear before this Court there is likelihood of
settlement of all the disputes and further litigations can be
avoided also.

In view of the above submission, issue notice, returnable on
10.08.2018.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR