

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20579/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018 in MATA No. 739/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SUNILDAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMYA SUNILDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21134-21135/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 10-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith Marar, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the child is presently with the mother. Since the Court is making an attempt for an amicable settlement of the disputes between the parties, we request the High Court to defer the contempt proceedings. Needless to say that the warrant issued in the contempt proceedings will be kept in abeyance for the time being.

Post after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR