

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20579/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018 in MATA No. 739/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SUNILDAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMYA SUNILDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21134-21135/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 31-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Kajal Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Ms. Nalini Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 145033/2018 in SLP (C) Nos. 21134-21135 of 2018

The non-applicant in this application seeks two weeks' time to respond to the application.

Post on 20.11.2018.

In the meantime, as jointly requested, the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center attached to the High Court of Kerala on 12.11.2018 at 11.00 AM for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement through mediation.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court within one week thereafter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR