

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20579/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018 in MATA No. 739/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SUNILDAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMYA SUNILDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21134-21135/2018 (XI-A)
(I.A. No. 145033/2018)

Date : 20-11-2018 This application (I.A. No. 145033/2018 in SLP (C) Nos. 21134-21135 of 2018) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 145033/2018 in SLP (C) Nos. 21134-21135 of 2018

Await report of the learned mediator.

The respondents seek four weeks' time to file response to the Special Leave Petition (s) as well as to the application.

Post after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR